PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6031791

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| ERIC ARIEL SHELLEF | 10/15/2019 |
| YAAKOV KOBI BEN TSVI | 10/15/2019 |
| IRIS GETZ | 10/15/2019 |
| TOM LIVNE | 10/15/2019 |
| ROMAN HIMMELREICH | 10/15/2019 |
| ELI ASOR | 10/15/2019 |
| ELISHA YEHUDA ROSENSWEIG | 10/15/2019 |
| ELAD SHTILERMAN | 10/15/2019 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | VERBIT SOFTWARE LTD. |
|-----------------|----------------------|
| Street Address: | 94 YIGAL ALON |
| City: | TEL-AVIV |
| State/Country: | ISRAEL |
| Postal Code: | 67891 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16594471 |
| Application Number: | 16594610 |
| Application Number: | 16594809 |
| Application Number: | 16594929 |
| Application Number: | 16595032 |
| Application Number: | 16595129 |
| Application Number: | 16595211 |
| Application Number: | 16595264 |
| Application Number: | 16595279 |
| Application Number: | 16595298 |
| Application Number: | 62896617 |
| Application Number: | 62911488 |

PATENT REEL: 052228 FRAME: 0567

505985082

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tal@activekn.com

Correspondent Name: ACTIVE KNOWLEDGE LTD.

Address Line 1: POB 294

Address Line 4: KIRYAT TIVON, ISRAEL 36010

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VR4-VR13_VR_PPA1_VR_PPA2 | | |
|--|------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: TAL THIEBERGER-NAVON | | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Tal Thieberger-Navon/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/25/2020 | |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Vr4-Vr13_VR_PPA1_VR_PPA2_Assignment_SIGNED#page1.tif source=Vr4-Vr13_VR_PPA1_VR_PPA2_Assignment_SIGNED#page2.tif source=Vr4-Vr13_VR_PPA1_VR_PPA2_Assignment_SIGNED#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 052228 FRAME: 0568

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE:

Eric Ariel Shellef,

Yaakov Kobi Ben Tsvi,

Iris Getz,

Tom Livne,

Roman Himmelreich,

Eli Asor,

Elisha Yehuda Rosensweig,

Elad Shtilerman

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

| A I! A! | | |
|--------------------|----------------|---|
| <u>Application</u> | Filing Data | Tiala |
| <u>Number</u> | Filing Date | <u>Title</u> |
| 16594471 | Oct 7, 2019 | Human-based accent detection to assist rapid transcription with automatic speech recognition |
| 16594610 | Oct 7, 2019 | Topic identification by a human to assist an automatic speech recognition system |
| 16594809 | Oct 7, 2019 | Human-curated glossary for rapid hybrid-based transcription of audio |
| 16594929 | Oct 7, 2019 | Early selection of operating parameters for automatic speech recognition based on manually validated transcriptions |
| 16595032 | Oct 7, 2019 | Rapid frontend resolution of transcription-related inquiries by backend transcribers |
| 16595129 | Oct 7, 2019 | Real time machine learning-based indication of whether audio quality is suitable for transcription |
| 16595211 | Oct 7, 2019 | Human resolution of repeated phrases in a hybrid transcription system |
| 16595264 | Oct 7, 2019 | User interface to assist in hybrid transcription of audio that includes a repeated phrase |
| 16595279 | Oct 7, 2019 | Machine learning-based prediction of transcriber performance on a segment of audio |
| 16595298 | Oct 7, 2019 | Quality estimation of hybrid transcription of audio |
| 62896617 | Sep 6, 2019 | Methods and systems to improve hybrid-based audio transcription |
| 62911488 | Oct 7, 2019 | Systems, methods, and computer programs for hybrid transcription of audio |

PATENT REEL: 052228 FRAME: 0569 and

WHEREAS, Verbit Software Ltd.

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), **94 Yigal Alon, Tel-Aviv, 67891, ISRAEL**, a limited liability company incorporated under the Laws of Israel, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, patent applications, and in and to any patents that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, WE (the undersigned), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said inventions in the United States, its territories, and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in and to any and all patent applications and patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, CIPs, substitutions and renewals thereof.

WE hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said patent applications and patents to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assignees, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted.

Further, WE agree that WE will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, CIP, substitute, renewal and reissue patent applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said patent applications and patents to be assigned and issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assignees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

WE hereby grant the ASSIGNEE the power to insert on this assignment any further identifications, including application numbers and filing dates, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document, and in order to comply with the rules of any Patent Office throughout the world for recordation of said inventions.

WE declare that all statements made herein are true, WE will not have any financial demands related to said inventions, and WE hereby assign all existing rights and future rights relating to said inventions.

| Date | Name of Inventor | Signature of Inventor | |
|--------------|----------------------|--------------------------|--|
| Oct 15, 2019 | Yaakov Kobi Ben Tsvi | / Yaakov Kobi Ben Tsvi / | |
| Date | Name of Inventor | Signature of Inventor | |
| Oct 15, 2019 | Eric Ariel Shellef | / Eric Ariel Shellef / | |

PATENT REEL: 052228 FRAME: 0570

| Oct 15, 2019 | Iris Getz | / Iris Getz / |
|--------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|
| Date | Name of Inventor | Signature of Inventor |
| Oct 15, 2019 | Tom Livne | / Tom Livne / |
| Date | Name of Inventor | Signature of Inventor |
| | | |
| Oct 15, 2019 | Roman Himmelreich | / Roman Himmelreich / |
| Date | Name of Inventor | Signature of Inventor |
| | | |
| Oct 15, 2019 | Eli Asor | / Eli Asor / |
| Date | Name of Inventor | Signature of Inventor |
| | | |
| Oct 15, 2019 | Elisha Yehuda Rosensweig | / Elisha Rosensweig / |
| Date | Name of Inventor | Signature of Inventor |
| | | |
| Oct 15, 2019 | Elad Shtilerman | / Elad Shtilerman / |
| Date | Name of Inventor | Signature of Inventor |

PATENT REEL: 052228 FRAME: 0571

RECORDED: 03/25/2020